PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6359970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISIONS COMPUTER IMAGING SYSTEMS LTD.	10/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OAK BAY DESIGN GROUP LTD.
Street Address:	362 DUFFERIN AVE.
City:	LONDON ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N6B1Z4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8578262		
Patent Number:	9110870		
Patent Number:	9384174		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (513)651-6800 Email: lloar@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC Address Line 1: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER Address Line 2: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0116591
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA LOAR
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Loar/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ConfirmatoryAssignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054120 FRAME: 0444 506313221

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby confirms that, pursuant to an agreement with Oak Bay Design Group Ltd. ("Assignee") and for good and valuable consideration, Assignor had, no later than December 1, 2016:

- 1. Sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to patent numbers 8,578,262, 9,110,870, and 9,384,174 (collectively, the "Patents"), any inventions disclosed therein and any other applications to which any of the Patents claim priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon any of the Patents in any country (including divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), and all patents which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof);
- 2. Authorized Assignee to file patent applications on any invention disclosed or claimed in any of the Patents (the "Inventions") in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;

Further, to the extent that Assignor retains any right, title or interest in any of the Patents or the Inventions, the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers that right, title or interest to Assignee.

Assignor:

	Visions Computer Imaging Systems Ltd.			
Signature: Full Name:	Jim Ballantyne I	Date:	0070BBL/6	Jogo
Title: Residence:	129129 Jan 14 15 4 9			
	LOJAN EN' MANA	$\lambda \Delta$		
	NIA 373			

Assignee:

Oak Bay Design Group Ltd.

Signature:
Full Name: Jim Ballantyne
Title:

Date: 001 16 2020

Residence:

~ NUA 373

0116591.0565547 4817-6281-3647v1